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IA 

IA 

SB 0677*93 — Sen. W. Van Regenmorter 
Categories: Criminal procedure, Courts, Crimes, Children 
Criminal procedure; sentencing; juvenile convicted of first degree murder in circuit or 
recorder's court; provide sentencing alternative to mandatory life without parole. 
Amends sec. 316 of Act 328 of 1931 (MCL 750.316). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0676*93 SB 0678*93 SB 0679*93 

06/03793 (SJ 51 p. 1395} REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
00183'93 a (JOJ) 

SB 0678'93 — Sen. W. Van Regenmorter 
Categories: Criminal procedure, Courts, Crimes, Controlled substances, Children 
Criminal procedure; sentencing; juvenile convicted of certain controlled substance delivery 
in circuit or recorder's court; provide sentencing alternative to imprisonment for life without 
parole. 
Amends sec. 7401 of Act 368 of 1978 (MCL 333.7401). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0676*93 SB 0677*93 SB 0679'93 

06/03/93 (SJ 51 p. 1395) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
00183*93 b (JOJ) 

SB 0679'93 — Sen. W. Van Regenmorter 
Categories: Corrections, Crimes, Children 
Corrections; parole; juvenile convicted of first degree murder or life drug offense and given 
alternative sentence; limit parole eligibility. 
Amends sec. 34 of Act 232 of 1953 (MCL 791.234). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0677-93 SB 0678'93 

06/03/93 (SJ 51 p. 1395) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
00183'93 c (JOJ) 

SB 0680*93 - Sen. P. Hoffman 
Categories: Environmental protection 
Environmental protection; groundwater contamination; underground storage tanks; provide 
general amendments. 
Amends sees. 1,2,3,3a & 8 of Act 423 of 1984 (MCL 299.701 et seq.) & adds sec. 7a. 

06/03/93 (SJ 51 p. 1395) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES & 
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

06/10/93 (SJ 54 p. 1513) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITH AMENDMENT(S) 
06/30/93 (SJ 62 p. 1826) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES & 

ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 
00636'93 (JCB) 

SB 0681*93-Sen. L Pollack 
Categories: Property tax 
Property tax; exemptions; certain amount of SEV on homesteads; exempt from school 
operating millage. 
Amends Act 206 of 1893 (MCL 211.1 - 211.157) by adding sec. 27b. 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0682*93 

06/08/93 (SJ 52 p. 1417) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 
07/01/93 (SJ 63 p. 1898) NOTICE GIVEN TO DISCHARGE COMMITTEE 

01554*93 (RJA) 

SB 0682*93-Sen. L Pollack 
Categories: Income tax 
Income tax; rate; rate increase and dedication of increased revenue to school aid fund and 
homestead property tax credit increase for renters; provide for. 
Amends sees. 30,51,481,520,522 & 532 of Act 281 of 1967 (MCL 206.30 et seq.) & adds 
sec. 519. 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0681*93 

06/08/93 (SJ 52 p. 1417) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 
07/01/93 (SJ 63 p. 1898) NOTICE GIVEN TO DISCHARGE COMMITTEE 

01554*93 a (RJA) 

SB 0683*93-Sen. G. DiNello 
(PA 268 of 1993, effective: 04/01/94) 
Categories: Watercraft 
Watercraft; generally; marine safety act; provide for wooden hull and historic vessel decal 
display. 
Amends sees. 31,33 & 161 of Act 303 of 1967 (MCL 281.1031 et seq.). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0684'93 SB 0685'93 SB 068693 SB 0687*93 

06/08/93 (SJ 52 p. 1422) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE AFFAIRS & 
MILITARYA/ETERAN AFFAIRS 

06/15/93 (SJ 55 p. 1568) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITH AMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609) REPORTED BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE FAVORABLY 

WITH AMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609) AMENDMENT(S) CONCURRED IN 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609) PLACED ON ORDER OF THIRD READING WITH 

AMENDMENT(S) 
06/23/93 (SJ 59 p. 1700} PASSED: 

Roll Call # 0451 YEAS 34 NAYS 00 EXC 04 NOT VOTING 00 
06/23/93 (HJ 58 p. 1817) referred to Committee on Conservation, Environment and Great 

Lakes 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072) reported with recommendation with substitute (H-2) 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072) referred to second reading 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219) substitute (H-2) amended and adopted 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219) placed on third reading 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3287) amended 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3287} passed: 

Roll Call # 1158 Yeas 098 Nays 000 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3287} returned to Senate 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3018) HOUSE SUBSTITUTE (H-2) CONCURRED IN 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3018) GIVEN IMMEDIATE EFFECT 

12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3018) ORDERED ENROLLED 
12/15/93 (SJ 104 p. 3106) PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:27PM DATE: 12/14/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999} APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 12:14PM DATE: 12/22/93 
12731/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 02:51PM DATE: 12/28/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) ASSIGNED PA 0268*93 

0291693 b (DMS) 

SB 0684*93-Sen. G.Hart 
(PA 269 of 1993, effective: 04/01/94) 
Categories: Watercraft 
Watercraft; generally; bow riding; prohibit under certain circumstances. 
Amends Act 303 of 1967 (MCL 281.1001 —281.1199) by adding sees. 62a & 74a. 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0683'93 SB 0685'93 SB 0686'93 SB 0687'93 

06/08/93 (SJ 52 p. 1422) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE AFFAIRS & 
MILITARY/VETERAN AFFAIRS 

06/15/93 (SJ 55 p. 1568) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITH AMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609} REPORTED BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE FAVORABLY 

WITHAMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609) AMENDMENT(S) CONCURRED IN 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1609) PLACED ON ORDER OF THIRD READING WITH 

AMENDMENT(S) 
06/23/93 (SJ 59 p. 1700) AMENDED 
06/23/93 (SJ 59 p. 1700) PASSED: 

Roll Call # 0452 YEAS 34 NAYS 00 EXC 04 NOT VOTING 00 
06/23/93 (HJ 58 p. 1817) referred to Committee on Conservation, Environment and Great 

Lakes 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072) reported with recommendation with substitute (H-2) 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072) referred to second reading 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219) substitute (H-2) adopted 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219) placed on third reading 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3284) passed: 

Roll Call # 1155 Yeas 102 Nays 000 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3284) returned to Senate 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3019) HOUSE SUBSTITUTE (H-2) CONCURRED IN 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3019) IMMEDIATE EFFECT DEFEATED 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3019) ORDERED ENROLLED 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3020) ENROLLMENT VACATED 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3021} GIVEN IMMEDIATE EFFECT 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3021} ORDERED ENROLLED 
12/15/93 (SJ 104 p. 3106) PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:25PM DATE: 12/14/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999} APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 12:16PM DATE: 12/22/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 02:52PM DATE: 12/28/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) ASSIGNED PA 0269'93 

02916*93 c (DMS) 

SB 0685*93 — Sen. M. Dunaskiss 
(PA 270 of 1993, effective: 04/01/94) 
Categories: Watercraft 
Watercraft; generally; marine safety act; provide for vessel sound testing and regulation. 
Amends sees. 36,74, 78 & 114 of Act 303 of 1967 (MCL 281.1036 et seq.). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0683'93 SB 0684'93 SB 0686'93 SB 0687'93 

06/08/93 (SJ 52 p. 1422) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE AFFAIRS & 
MILITARY/VETERAN AFFAIRS 

06/15/93 (SJ 55 p. 1569) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITH AMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1610) REPORTED BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE FAVORABLY 

WITHAMENDMENT(S) 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1610} AMENDMENT(S) CONCURRED IN 
06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1610) PLACED ON ORDER OF THIRD READING WITH 

AMENDMENT(S) 
06/23/93 (SJ 59 p. 1716} AMENDED 
06/23/93 (SJ 59 p. 1716) PASSED: 

Roll Call # 0470 YEAS 34 NAYS 00 EXC 03 NOT VOTING 01 
06/24/93 (HJ 59 p. 1839) referred to Committee on Conservation, Environment and Great 

Lakes 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072) reported with recommendation with substitute (H-2) 
10/19/93 (HJ 87 p. 3072} referred to second reading 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219) substitute (H-2) amended and adopted 
11/02/93 (HJ 93 p. 3219} placed on third reading 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3285) amended 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3285) passed: 

Roll Call # 1156 Yeas 097 Nays 000 
11/09/93 (HJ 96 p. 3285) returned to Senate 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3020) HOUSE SUBSTITUTE (H-2) CONCURRED IN 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3020} GIVEN IMMEDIATE EFFECT 
12/09/93 (SJ 101 p. 3020} ORDERED ENROLLED 
12/15/93 (SJ 104 p. 3106) PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:23PM DATE: 12/14/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 01:50PM DATE: 12/22/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 02;53PM DATE: 12/28/93 
12/31/93 (SJ 113 p. 9999) ASSIGNED PA 027693 

02916'93 d (DMS) 
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